affirmance of the Slip Opinion, issued on September 28, 2009 by the appointed 

panel, Judges Goodwin, Kleinfeld and Bybee. 

C.A.R. is a voluntary trade association whose members consist of local 

Boards and Associations of REALTORS® and more than one hundred seventy 

thousand (170,000) persons licensed as real estate brokers and salespersons by the 

State of California.  REALTORS® assist members of the public in buying and 

selling real property.   

As a representative of the real estate brokerage community which is 

involved in the sale of all properties, including mobilehomes in mobilehome parks,